erty of the said petitioner between Atianta, 
Ga., and rlotte, N. C., including termi- 
ais, in substantial ‘accordance with t 
General plans and estimates submitted to 
the commission and made of record in this 
application. Provided, that none of said 
fourteen million five hundred thousand-~dol- 
lara ($14,500,000) of bonds referred to in 
this paragraph shall be issued or delivered 
until and, after future application to and 

| approval by this commiasivn. 
| “Ordered further, that the Atlanta and 

| 

this provision of this order is complied 
with. 

BROTHER MOOSE